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METHODOLOGY

The survey was conducted 'with 1,500 Canadian adults from July 13t to 19t,2021. A
random sample of panelists were invited to complete the survey from a set of
partner panels based on the 'Lucid exchange platform. These partners are typically
double opt-in survey panels, blended to manage out potential skews in the data from
a single source.

The margin of error for a comparable probability-based random sample of the same
size is +/- 2.5%, 19 times out of 20.

The data were weighted according to census data to ensure that the sample matched
Canada’s population according to age, gender, educational attainment, official
language, and region. Totals may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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WHAT IS KEEPING CANADIANS UP AT NIGHT?
Money/Taxes/Housing _ 20%

COVID-19/Vaccination
Nothing
Health/Healthcare
Personal - Family, kids, others
Job

Climate change

Other social issues
Economy

Other issues
Environment

Stress

Politics

Debt/Deficit

What's the one issue most likely to keep you up at night these days?

115
CITE FINANCIAL
ISSUES, TAXES,
HOUSING COSTS AS
THE ISSUE MOST LIKELY

TO KEEP THEM UP AT
NIGHT.

A 2019-21
-8%
2%
NC
'30/0
1%
NC
2%
-3%
NC
NC
1%
-5%
NC

DATA




COST OF LIVING, HEALTHCARE AND HOUSING AFFORDABILITY
ARE TOP 3 VOTE DRIVERS

A 2019-21

Cost of living I 35% 5%
Health care [ 33% 2%
I 28% 2%
S 28% :
I 26% 7%
S 25% NC
S 22% 6%
I 19% 1%
S 15% 3%
S 15% 1%
S 15% 1%
- 10% 3%
9% 4%

Housing affordability

Economic growth and job creation
Reduce taxes

Climate change/environment
Good jobs/increase wages
Wealthy pay fair share of taxes
Reduce out-of-pocket health costs
Reduce deficit

Reduce income inequality
Reducing discrimination in society
Working towards Indigenous reconciliation

Secure border from illegal immigration =~ 8% 4%
Concern about backroom deals for bigcorps =~ | 7% -2%
Improving public transit 7777 6% -“1%

ABACUS DATA
)

Thinking to the next election, which THREE issues are most likely to impact how you will vote?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

A 2019-21

Better About the Worse
same

The cost of things you use and consume day today | °= 27% 64% 3% 1% -4%

The income differences between the richest 1% and your . - . o o _£O
personal salary 9% 38% 53% 3% 3% 6%
Being able to save for retirement = (|<1 46°% 42% 3% 5% -7%

Feelings of stress/mental worry about money = =i 46%% 2% 7% -8%

Services (like health care and education) being cut back
which costs you more out-of-pocket

10% 53% 2% 6% -8%
Income covering expenses | </ 50% 2% 10% -12%

Profits for big corporations 28% 45% 1% 2% 1%

1 Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
)

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

THE COST OF THINGS YOU USE AND CONSUME DAY TO DAY

Total 27% 64%
REGION BC 28% 64%
AB 7% 24% 68%
SK/MB 23% 71%
ON 26% 64%
Qc 31% 60%
ATL 22% 64%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 34% 47%
30 to 44 14% 33% 53%
45 to 59 6% 25% 68%
60 and over I 17% 81%
GENDER Male 29% 59%
Female 7% 24% 68%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 28% 57%
CPC 26% 67%
NDP 7% 26% 67%
Green Party 11% 74%
BQ 35% 58%
Undecided =1 32% 65%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 12% 27% 62%
Accessible CPC 9% 27% 64%
Accessible NDP 25% 64%
" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
)

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same? "



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

THE COST OF THINGS YOU USE AND CONSUME DAY TO DAY

Total 27% 64%

HOUSEHOLD Less than $50k 25% 66%
INCOME GROUP
$50k to $100k 27% 64%

Over $100k 13% 29% 58%

FINANCIAL IMPACT Positive 29% 36%
OF PANDEMIC
Negative 13% 83%

= Better = About the same m Worse
ABACUS DATA
»

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

THE INCOME DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE RICHEST 1% AND YOUR PERSONAL SALARY

Total 38% 53%
REGION BC 35% 59%
AB 37% 54%
SK/MB 9% 42% 49%
ON 39% 52%
Qc 41% 49%
ATL 34% 59%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 19% 41% 40%
30 to 44 13% 38% 48%
45 to 59 39% 57%
60 and over 17 37% 62%
GENDER Male 39% 50%
Female 38% 55%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 37% 50%
CPC 43% 46%
NDP 6% 29% 65%
Green Party 14% 20% 66%
BQ 7% 49% 44%
Undecided 43% 55%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 34% 56%
Accessible CPC (A 41% 49%
Accessible NDP A 33% 57%
" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
)

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same? "



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

THE INCOME DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE RICHEST 1% AND YOUR PERSONAL SALARY

HOUSEHOLD Less than $50k 38% 53%
INCOME GROUP
$50k to $100k 37% 559,

Over $100k 13% 37% 50%

FINANCIAL IMPACT Positive 33%
OF PANDEMIC

Negative |/ 25% 71%

" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
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Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

BEING ABLE TO SAVE FOR RETIREMENT

Total 13% 46% 42%
REGION BC 15% 47% 38%
AB 48% 42%
SK/MB 'L/ 39% 56%
ON 13% 44% 44%
Qc 16% 48% 36%
ATL 48% 41%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 23% 39% 37%
30 to 44 17% 42% 42%
45 to 59 21% 29%
60 and over |} 57% 37%
GENDER Male 16% 45% 39%
Female 10% 46% 44%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 46% 35%
CPC 48% 39%
NDP 39% 50%
Green Party 11% 38% 51%
BQ 46% 41%
Undecided |57 54% 41%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 47% 38%
Accessible CPC 12% 45% 43%
Accessible NDP 44% 42%
= Better = About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
)

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same? "



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

BEING ABLE TO SAVE FOR RETIREMENT

Total 13%

HOUSEHOLD Less than $50k

INCOME GROUP
$50k to $100k 14%

Over $100k 20%

FINANCIAL IMPACT Positive 32%
OF PANDEMIC

Negative : /. 24% 73%

" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
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Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

FEELINGS OF STRESS/MENTAL WORRY ABOUT MONEY

Total 46% 41%
REGION BC 12% 43% 44%
AB 12% 40% 48%
SK/MB 20% 35% 45%
ON 13% 45% 43%
QcC 13% 56% 31%
ATL 46% 39%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 36% 44%
30 to 44 44% 40%
45 to 59 42% 46%
60 and over 59% 34%
GENDER Male 17% 46% 37%
Female 10% 46% 45%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 20% 46% 34%
CPC 13% 48% 39%
NDP 10% 36% 54%
Green Party 26% 58%
BQ 13% 59% 28%
Undecided 1/ 55% 42%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 45% 39%
Accessible CPC 47% 39%
Accessible NDP 41% 44%
= Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
)

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same? "



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

FEELINGS OF STRESS/MENTAL WORRY ABOUT MONEY

Total 46% 41%

HOUSEHOLD Less than $50k 10%

INCOME GROUP
$50k to $100k 15%

Over $100k 21%

OF PANDEMIC
Negative 20% 76%

= Better = About the same m Worse
ABACUS DATA
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Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

SERVICES (LIKE HEALTH CARE AND EDUCATION) BEING CUT BACK WHICH COSTS YOU MORE OUT-OF-POCKET

Total 10% 53% 37%
REGION BC 10% 56% 34%
AB 7% 52% 42%
SK/MB 6% 58% 36%
ON 12% 50% 38%
QcC 10% 57% 33%
ATL 11% 46% 43%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 19% 48% 33%
30to 44 12% 58% 30%
45 to 59 8% 53% 39%
60 and over [/ 53% 43%
GENDER Male 13% 55% 33%
Female 8% 52% 41%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 16% 55% 29%
CPC 9% 53% 38%
NDP 7% 45% 49%
Green Party 10% 46% 44%
BQ 19% 52% 29%
Undecided 7/ 60% 37%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 12% 53% 35%
Accessible CPC 11% 54% 35%
Accessible NDP 10% A 39%
" Better = About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
)

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same? "



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

SERVICES (LIKE HEALTH CARE AND EDUCATION) BEING CUT BACK WHICH COSTS YOU MORE OUT-OF-POCKET

Total 10%

Less than $50k |

HOUSEHOLD
INCOME GROUP
$50k to $100k | -
Over $100k 12%
FINANCIAL IMPACT Positive 35%
OF PANDEMIC

Negative ./ 41% 56%

" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
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Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

YOUR INCOME BEING ENOUGH TO COVER YOUR DAY TO DAY EXPENSES

Total 15% 50% 35%
REGION BC 16% 46% 38%
AB 16% 41% 43%
SK/MB 10% 41% 50%
ON 15% 50% 35%
Qc 15% 59% 26%
ATL 16% 48% 36%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 24% 42% 34%
30to 44 18% 47% 35%
45 to 59 13% 46% 40%
60 and over 7% 60% 32%
GENDER Male 18% A 33%
Female 12% A 38%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 24% 49% 27%
CPC 12% 53% 35%
NDP 10% 45% 45%
Green Party 27% 31% 41%
BQ 13% 69% 17%
Undecided 6% 53% 41%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 18% A 32%
Accessible CPC A 49% 37%
Accessible NDP 17% 47% 36%
" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
)

Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same? "



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

YOUR INCOME BEING ENOUGH TO COVER YOUR DAY TO DAY EXPENSES

Total

HOUSEHOLD Less than $50k 11%

INCOME GROUP
$50k to $100k 16%
Over $100k 23%
FINANCIAL IMPACT Positive 36%
OF PANDEMIC

Negative -~ 24% 71%

" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
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Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

PROFITS FOR BIG CORPORATIONS

Total 28% 45% 27%
REGION BC 28% 47% 25%
AB 26% 44% 30%
SK/MB 27% 48% 25%
ON 31% 43% 25%
Qc 24% 47% 29%
ATL 29% 41% 31%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 27% 51% 22%
30to 44 29% 47% 24%
45 to 59 28% 44% 28%
60 and over 29% 40% 31%
GENDER Male 32% 44% 24%
Female 24% 46% 30%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 31% 44% 25%
CPC 28% 48% 24%
NDP 26% 39% 35%
Green Party 41% 30% 29%
BQ 23% 51% 26%
Undecided 22% 51% 27%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 31% 44% 24%
Accessible CPC 27% 50% 23%
Accessible NDP 32% 42% 27%
" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
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Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same? "



HOW THE FOLLOWING HAVE CHANGED SINCE THE PAST 2 YEARS

PROFITS FOR BIG CORPORATIONS

Total

HOUSEHOLD Less than $50k
INCOME GROUP
$50k to $100k
Over $100k
FINANCIAL IMPACT Positive 40%
OF PANDEMIC

Negative 29%

" Better m About the same m Worse

ABACUS DATA
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Over the past two years, have the following been getting better, getting worse, or have they stayed about the same?



1IN 3 CANADIANS WERE FINANCIALLY AFFECTED BY THE
PANDEMIC

14% 33%

53%

23%
12% 10%
2% N
Much better off Better off About the same Worse off Much worse off
financially financially as before financially financially

Thinking about your household budget and savings has the pandemic left you...



1IN 3 CANADIANS WERE FINANCIALLY AFFECTED BY THE
PANDEMIC

Total I70 32 53% 23% 10%
REGION BC [ 16% 50% 24% 7%
AB T[T 50% 27% 11%
SK/MB %7 13% 45% 25% 16%
ON 37 A 48% 25% 13%
QC T A 66% 15% 7%
ATL 9% 58% 26% 7%
AGE GROUP 18to 29 I/ 18% 52% 18% 9%
30to44 I7 15% 49% 20% 14%
45to 59 A 47% 29% 12%
60 and over [ 64% 23% 6%
GENDER Male [/ 14% 52% 23% 10%
Female 27 [/ 54% 23% 11%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC T T 57% 19% 7%
CPC A 52% 26% 7%
NDP ZI7 13% 47% 22% 16%
Green Party 14% 43% 25% 13%
BQ 10% 63% 18% 9%
Undecided /172 58% 28% 10%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC T ris 55% 23% 8%
Accessible CPC  T/i 1A 53% 24% 10%
Accessible NDP T/ 15% 49% 24% 10%
B Much better off financially m Better off financially m About the same as before m Worse off financially B Much worse off financially
ABACUS DATA
Thinking about your household budget and savings has the pandemic left you... 0 T



8 IN 10 CANADIANS ARE WORRIED ABOUT THEIR COST OF
LIVING RISING

83%

7"
A
4 N\
44%
+1*
o)
17% 22 17%
_E
Not worried A little worried Pretty worried Very worried

How worried, if at all, are you personally about your cost of living and having enough income to pay for the things you need and

want in your life?
Note: *From 2019-21



8 IN 10 CANADIANS ARE WORRIED ABOUT THEIR COST OF
LIVING RISING

Total 17% 44% 22% 17%
REGION BC 41% 23% 17%
AB 13% 46% 21% 20%
SK/MB 13% 48% 20% 18%
ON 41% 21% 20%
Qc 19% 47% 21% 13%
ATL 43% 30% 16%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 45% 28% 19%
30 to 44 10% 47% 24% 19%
45 to 59 18% 41% 21% 20%
60 and over 28% 43% 17% 13%
GENDER Male 18% 45% 22% 15%
Female 43% 22% 20%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 19% 48% 20% 13%
CPC 20% 48% 19% 12%
NDP 12% 43% 24% 22%
Green Party 16% 33% 19% 32%
BQ 21% 27% 14%
Undecided 13% 38% 27% 22%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 17% 45% 22% 16%
Accessible CPC 16% 44% 25% 15%
Accessible NDP 14% 46% 23% 18%
m Not worried m A little worried m Pretty worried m Very worried
How worried, if at all, are you personally about your cost of living and having enough income to pay for the things you need and ABACUS DATA
want in your life? ’ "

Note: *From 2019-21



8 IN 10 CANADIANS ARE WORRIED ABOUT THEIR COST OF
LIVING RISING

Total

HOUSEHOLD Less than $50k 11% 26%
INCOME GROUP

$50k to $100k 20% 23% 12%

Over $100k 26% 16% 10%

FINANCIAL IMPACT Positive 339% 9% 5%
OF PANDEMIC
Negative 25% 32% 41%
m Not worried m A little worried m Pretty worried m Very worried
How worried, if at all, are you personally about your cost of living and having enough income to pay for the things you need and ABACUS DATA
want in your life? ’ L

Note: *From 2019-21



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE...(1/2)

Covering more under public health care such as dental .
- 25%
care, prescriptions, and home care
Ensuring everyone has a stable job with a decent wage 41% 30% 24%
Taxing wealthier Canadians and large corporations more ° 5 .
to pay for better public services for everyone 39% 30% 24%
Forcing companies to reduce the cost of products or
services they offer to consumers like banking fees, 37% 30% 26%
wireless bills, insurance rates, and electricity costs
Cutting taxes for middle and working class Canadians 36% 30% 27%
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help

7%

%

8%

7%

8%

9%

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas

would help make life more affordable in Canada?

A 2019-21
2% 5% 4% 2%
3% 3% 5% 1%
2% NC 2% 1%
6% NC 4% 2%
5% 2% 4% 3%
1% -4% 1% 2%
]




IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE...(2/2)

Raising the minimum wage

Reducing tuition fees for college and universities

Creating incentives that encourage employers to
raise wages

Investing to improve public services

Reducing user fees that governments charge
people for services

Improving public transit and reducing transit
fares

Making it easier for workers to unionize and
bargain for higher wages

31% 32% 25% 12%

30% 29% 31% 10%

27% 37% 30% 6%

25% 33% 8%

24% 35% 9%

21% 35% 10%

18% 29% 31% 23%

m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas
would help make life more affordable in Canada?

Help a lot

NC

2%

-2%

1%

NC

NC

2%

A 2019-21
Help Help a
somewhat little

3% -2%
-3% NC
3% 4%
7% 2%
5% 3%
NC -2%
NC -3%

No help

NC

2%

1%

3%

3%

2%

1%

A DATA

BACUS
)




IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

COVERING MORE UNDER PUBLIC HEALTH CARE SUCH AS DENTAL CARE, PRESCRIPTIONS, AND HOME CARE

Total 41% 27% 25%
REGION BC 44% 26% 24%
AB 38% 31% 24%
SK/MB 46% 24% 25%
ON 40% 30% 23%
QcC 40% 21% 33%
ATL 46% 24% 20%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 42% 24% 28%
30 to 44 37% 27% 27%
45 to 59 41% 27% 25%
60 and over 45% 27% 22%
GENDER Male 36% 30% 26%
Female 46% 24% 25%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 40% 27% 27%
CPC 23% 34% 33% 11%
NDP 65% 21% 11%
Green Party 44% 32% 23% E
BQ 37% 29% 25%
Undecided 47% 24% 24%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 43% 26% 26%
Accessible CPC 32% 29% 32% 7%
Accessible NDP 47% 28% 21%
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
. . . . , o ABACUS DATA
Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas 8 T

would help make life more affordable in Canada?



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

ENSURING EVERYONE HAS A STABLE JOB WITH A DECENT WAGE

Total 41% 30% 24%
REGION BC 37% 35% 24%
AB 39% 29% 25%
SK/MB 49% 20% 24%
ON 42% 28% 24%
QcC 39% 32% 26% DY,
ATL 41% 32% 17%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 46% 30% 20%
30 to 44 43% 28% 25%
45 to 59 39% 31% 24% 6%
60 and over 38% 31% 27% 4%
GENDER Male 39% 31% 24%
Female 42% 29% 24%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 43% 27% 27%
CPC 26% 31% 34%
NDP 54% 32% 12% 2%
Green Party 46% 30% 22% P
BQ 29% 48% 22% E
Undecided 47% 29% 20%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 44% 28% 25% 3%
Accessible CPC 32% 31% 30%
Accessible NDP 46% 30% 21% 3%)
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
. . . . , o ABACUS DATA
Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas 8 T

would help make life more affordable in Canada?



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

TAXING WEALTHIER CANADIANS AND LARGE CORPORATIONS MORE TO PAY FOR BETTER PUBLIC SERVICES FOR EVERYONE

REGION

AGE GROUP

GENDER

CURRENT VOTE INTENTION

WOULD CONSIDER VOTING

m Help a lot

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas

Total

BC

AB
SK/MB
ON
Qc
ATL

18 to 29
30 to 44
45 to 59
60 and over

Male
Female

LPC

CPC

NDP

Green Party
BQ
Undecided

Accessible LPC
Accessible CPC
Accessible NDP

39% 30% 24%

46% 25%
35% 27% 26%
39% 33%

39% 30% 24%
33% 35% 26%

46% 22% 13%

28% 40% 23%
38% 27% 28%
44% 25% 22%

41% 30%

34% 32% 25%

43% 27%

40% 27% 25%

26% 29% 34%

56% 27%

45% 32%
26% 50%
42% 29%

41% 29%
30% 32% 29%
44% 31%

25%

23%

23%

22%
17%
24%
24%

19%

» Help somewhat Help a little m No help

would help make life more affordable in Canada?

[ 1% |

23%
| 8% |

| 6% |

N
X

15%

9%
8%
9%
5%

9%

6%

12%

7%
6%

I Ilm&i

6%
%
5%

ABACUS DATA
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IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

FORCING COMPANIES TO REDUCE THE COST OF PRODUCTS OR SERVICES THEY OFFER TO CONSUMERS LIKE BANKING FEES,
WIRELESS BILLS, INSURANCE RATES, AND ELECTRICITY COSTS

REGION

AGE GROUP

GENDER

CURRENT VOTE INTENTION

WOULD CONSIDER VOTING

m Help a lot

Total

BC

AB
SK/MB
ON
Qc
ATL

18 to 29
30 to 44
45 to 59
60 and over

Male
Female

LPC

CPC

NDP

Green Party
BQ
Undecided

Accessible LPC
Accessible CPC
Accessible NDP

37% 30%

41% 24%
33% 31%
31% 37%
38% 28%

34% 32%
39% 29%

32% 30%
33% 28%
42% 30%

26%

32%
27%
26%
25%
26%
18%

25%
25%
27%
27%

25%
28%

29%
31%

24%

44% 34%

36% 35%
42% 32%

35% 30%
33% 32%
35% 35%

24%
19%

28%
29%
24%

19%

» Help somewhat Help a little m No help

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas
would help make life more affordable in Canada?

5%

5%

-

-
0 Oloo (=) 0 0
NN N ol o l-°le o ~of 1.9 N
OlN o~
> Ll D I

10%

[2})

ABACUS DATA
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IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

CUTTING TAXES FOR MIDDLE AND WORKING CLASS CANADIANS

REGION

AGE GROUP

GENDER

CURRENT VOTE INTENTION

WOULD CONSIDER VOTING

m Help a lot

Total

BC

AB
SK/MB
ON
Qc
ATL

18 to 29
30 to 44
45 to 59
60 and over

Male
Female

LPC

CPC

NDP

Green Party
BQ
Undecided

Accessible LPC
Accessible CPC
Accessible NDP

36% 30%

40% 33%

29% 31%
38% 24%
37% 29%
37% 28%

32% 31%
40% 28%

32% 31%
32% 31%

27%

22%

34%
22%

28%
27%
19%

26%

26%
25%
29%

28%

25%

30%
30%

50% 27%

38% 32%
25% 33%
42% 28%

36% 30%
32% 31%
39% 29%

m Help somewhat Help a little

31%

23%
24%
28%

29%
24%

18%

m No help

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas
would help make life more affordable in Canada?

3 o
o~
° S

8%

o
R

15%
6%
8%
12%

11%
7%
7%

6%

7%

7%
8%
5%
8%
1
6%

6%
8%
8%

N
IIO\I
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IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

MAKING CHILDCARE MORE AFFORDABLE

REGION

AGE GROUP

GENDER

CURRENT VOTE INTENTION

WOULD CONSIDER VOTING

m Help a lot

Total

BC

AB
SK/MB
ON
Qc
ATL

18 to 29
30 to 44
45 to 59
60 and over

Male
Female

LPC

CPC

NDP

Green Party
BQ
Undecided

Accessible LPC
Accessible CPC
Accessible NDP

34% 30%

38% 27%
35% 31%
30% 42%
34% 28%
32% 32%
21

42% 33%

36% 27%

27%

25%
25%
21%
29%
28%
%

27%

30% 30% 27%

30% 32%

31%

29% 32% 30%

38% 28%

34% 32%
21% 26% 39%

24%

26%

54% 27%
45% 33%

13% 49%
39% 28%

37% 31%
25% 31% 33%
40% 31%

32%
24%

26%

22%

19%

N
°\III

9%

11%
9%
8%
8%
8%
1

6%
10%
13%
8%

9%
9%

7%
%o

-
5]
o

15% 5%

17%

» Help somewhat Help a little m No help

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas
would help make life more affordable in Canada?
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IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

RAISING THE MINIMUM WAGE

Total 31% 32% 25%
REGION BC 33% 36% 26%
AB 26% 27% 31%
SK/MB 28% 33% 23%
ON 31% 31% 25%
Qc 32% 36% 23%
ATL 40% 26% 22%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 37% 35% 16%
30 to 44 30% 34% 25%
45 to 59 32% 28% 26%
60 and over 28% 32% 30%
GENDER Male 26% 35% 25%
Female 36% 30% 25%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 34% 33% 25%
CPC 13% 32% 33%
NDP 47% 33% 15%
Green Party 45% 15% 31%
BQ 24% 51% 19%
Undecided 38% 29% 25%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 36% 31% 25%
Accessible CPC 21% 32% 31%
Accessible NDP 35% 34% 24%
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
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Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas 8 T

would help make life more affordable in Canada?



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

REDUCING TUITION FEES FOR COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITIES

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas

Total 30% 29% 31%
REGION BC 34% 25% 32%
AB 25% 29% 35%
SK/MB A 25% 28%
ON 31% 30% 29%
QcC 26% 30% 33%
ATL 31% 30% 24%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 42% 27% 24%
30to 44 31% 29% 28%
45 to 59 29% 31% 30%
60 and over 23% 29% 38%
GENDER Male 27% 29% 32%
Female 33% 29% 29%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 27% 33% 29%
CPC 22% 28% 36%
NDP 46% 28% 19%
Green Party 44% 28% 25% 4%
BQ 13% 37% 42%
Undecided 34% 26% 32%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 31% 30% 30%
Accessible CPC 24% 29% 35%
Accessible NDP 36% 29% 28%
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
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would help make life more affordable in Canada?



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

CREATING INCENTIVES THAT ENCOURAGE EMPLOYERS TO RAISE WAGES

REGION

AGE GROUP

GENDER

CURRENT VOTE INTENTION

WOULD CONSIDER VOTING

m Help a lot

Total

BC

AB
SK/MB
ON
Qc
ATL

18 to 29
30 to 44
45 to 59
60 and over

Male
Female

LPC

CPC

NDP

Green Party
BQ
Undecided

Accessible LPC
Accessible CPC
Accessible NDP

27%

27%
22%
31%
28%

28% 34%
29% 38%

25% 39%
30% 34%

25% 41%
18% 36%

37%

41%
34%
38%
37%

30%

26%
36%
25%
27%
35%
24%

25%
28%
29%
34%

28%
31%

28%

35%

37% 40% 19%
39% 35% 18%

19% 35%

32%

28% 39%
22% 35%

31%

m Help somewhat

32%

38%

Help a little

44%
32%

27%
35%
27%

m No help

Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas
would help make life more affordable in Canada?
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IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

INVESTING TO IMPROVE PUBLIC SERVICES

Total 25% 34% 33%
REGION BC 28% 36% 31%
AB 21% 38% 30%
SK/MB 29% 33% 31%
ON 24% 33% 33%
QcC 25% 31% 40%
ATL 24% 33% 26%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 29% 33% 34%
30 to 44 27% 33% 33%
45 to 59 26% 33% 29%
60 and over 19% 35% 37%
GENDER Male 23% 32% 34%
Female 26% 35% 32%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 25% 37% 33%
CPC 12% 29% 44%
NDP 38% 39% 20%
Green Party 40% 28% 23%
BQ 21% 46% 28%
Undecided 27% 30% 34% 9%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 28% 33% 33%
Accessible CPC 18% 33% 38% 11%
Accessible NDP 28% 38% 29%
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
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Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas 8 T

would help make life more affordable in Canada?



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

REDUCING USER FEES THAT GOVERNMENTS CHARGE PEOPLE FOR SERVICES

Total 24% 31% 35%
REGION BC 30% 30% 36%
AB 22% 35% 33%
SK/MB 22% 30% 43%
ON 24% 34% 32%
QcC 24% 25% 41%
ATL 30% 32% 26%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 25% 33% 31%
30 to 44 25% 29% 36%
45 to 59 27% 33% 30%
60 and over 21% 29% 42%
GENDER Male 23% 32% 34%
Female 26% 31% 36%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 24% 30% 37%
CPC 17% 34% 38%
NDP 30% 36% 31% 3%
Green Party 39% 18% 30%
BQ 14% PISA 38%
Undecided 29% 33% 31%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 25% 33% 36%
Accessible CPC 19% 33% 37% 10%
Accessible NDP 26% 34% 33% 7%
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
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Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas
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would help make life more affordable in Canada? o



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

IMPROVING PUBLIC TRANSIT AND REDUCING TRANSIT FARES

45 to 59 21% 33% 36% 10%

Total 21% 33% 35% 10%
REGION BC 29% 32% 30%
AB 22% 29% 37%
SK/MB 20% 27% 44%
ON 22% 34% 34%
Qc 19% 35% 39% 7%
ATL 14% 40% 29%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 26% 40% 27% 7%
30to 44 23% 34% 31%
| 21% _____ 33%
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60 and over 17% 28% 44% 11%
GENDER Male 18% 33% 38%
Female 33%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 34%
CPC 41%

NDP 19%
Green Party 30%
BQ 38%
Undecided 41%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 34% 8%
Accessible CPC 39% 13%
Accessible NDP 32% 8%

m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
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Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas
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would help make life more affordable in Canada?



IDEAS THAT WOULD HELP MAKE LIFE MORE AFFORDABLE

MAKING IT EASIER FOR WORKERS TO UNIONIZE AND BARGAIN FOR HIGHER WAGES.

Total 18% 29% 31% 23%
REGION BC 21% 33% 29%
AB 12% 27% 31%
SK/MB 21% 28% 29%
ON 16% 30% 32%
Qc 19% 26% 33%
ATL 22% 29% 22%
AGE GROUP 18 to 29 28% 40% 25%
30 to 44 19% 27% 35%
45 to 59 17% 28% 29%
60 and over 10% 24% 33%
GENDER Male 15% 31% 30%
Female 21% 26% 31%
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION LPC 17% 30% 33%
CPC W7 24% 32%
NDP 30% 31% 29%
Green Party 14% 43% 21%
BQ 13% 25% 29%
Undecided 22% 27% 31%
WOULD CONSIDER VOTING Accessible LPC 18% 32% 31%
Accessible CPC 12% 28% 32%
Accessible NDP 20% 33% 30%
m Help a lot m Help somewhat Help a little m No help
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Now we want your thoughts on some possible solutions to rising cost of living. To what extent do you think the following ideas ) an

would help make life more affordable in Canada?



